

## WFB Kids Challenge

City Dortmund (WE)

TSC Eintracht Dortmund Victor-Toykastr. 6 44139 Dortmund

Halle West

Nation Germany
Date May 11, 2024

Timezone of venue Europe/Berlin (GMT 2)
Participation INTERNATIONAL OPEN

The number of participants is unlimited.

**Licence required** A national licence is required for:

Participants

Officials (e.g. coaches, accompanying persons)

Quota None

**Referees** Referees are not required.

**Federation** Westfälischer Fechter Bund e.V.

Club TSC Eintracht Dortmund von 1848/95 e.V.

Organizer Dirk Hamelmann

Contact d.hamelmann@gmx.de

015754984605

Further information https://fencing.ophardt.online/en/widget/event/30101

View entries and results

Entries to: https://fencing.ophardt.online/

until May 7, 2024, 11:59:00 PM Central European Summer Time only by: Club Cancel until May 10, 2024, 12:00:00 PM Central European Summer Time

E-Mail: d.hamelmann@gmx.de

Day	Entry desk close	Begin	Continued	Finals	Competition		allowed	Quota	Entry fee
11.05.	11:30	12:00			Sabre Women's	I U11	2013 - 2014		€10.00
					Sabre Women's	I U9	2015 - 2016		€10.00
					Sabre Men's	I U11	2013 - 2014		€10.00
					Sabre Men's	I U9	2015 - 2016		€10.00

## **Equipment check**

Day	Time	Day	Time	Competition	
11.05.	11:00			Sabre Women's U11 Individual	
				Sabre Women's U9 Individual	
				Sabre Men's U11 Individual	
				Sabre Men's U9 Individual	

## Referee meeting

TSC Eintracht Dortmund von 1848/95 e.V.



Day	Time	Day	Time	Discipline
11.05.	11:30			Sabre

Payment Surcharge Remarks

CASH ON SIDE +€0.00 +0.00%

Competition manager Jan Patrick Camus Tournament officials Jan Patrick Camus

**Format** The mode of the competition will be according to the rules of the WFB.

**Liability** Organizer assume no liability. All participants are for responsible for the personal equipment.

Jurisdiction The participants submit to the jurisdiction of the Westfälischer Fechter Bund e.V.

**Equipment** Equipment according to definition DFB.

https://www.fechten.org/fileadmin/user\_upload/Ausruestungsvorschriften\_DFB\_gueltig\_ab\_01.04.2024

**Directions** 

**Catering** No food is provided on site.

TSC Eintracht Dortmund von 1848/95 e.V.